## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE MENNELLA	12/04/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLAZE ON, INC.	
Street Address:	155 RIVERSIDE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	12D	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10024	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13797151	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128408300

**Email:** s.natter@natter-natter.com

Correspondent Name: SETH NATTER
Address Line 1: 501 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-6726
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH NATTER
SIGNATURE:	/Seth Natter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assmt12.04.2007#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033437 FRAME: 0615

502916632

Docket No.	029998-00001
------------	--------------

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

BLAZE ON INC.				
155 Riverside Drive 12D				
New York City, New York 10024				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of v hereby sells, assigns and transfers to A including the right to sue for past infringe invention entitled	SSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	right, title and interest,		
ADVANCED METHOD AND SYSTEM HAIR	FOR SIMULTANEOUS COLORING	AND CUTTING OF		
for which application for Letters Patent of otherwise indicated below:	f the United States was executed on e	ven date herewith unless		
filed on (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert	, Serial No. the series code, serial number and/or filing dat	e hereon, when known)		
and all Letters Patent of the United S continuation, division, renewal, substitute claiming priority thereto, for the full term of	, reissue or reexamination thereof, as	nd any other application		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execu continuing, divisional, reissue or reexar assignments in connection with such applications.		lso to execute separate		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exect litigation, or other legal proceeding will continuation, division, reissue or reexamin and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation	ation thereof or Letters Patent or reissevery way possible in obtaining and	this application or any sue patent issued thereon		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	er/their signature(s).		
X 65/1/11/	George MENNELLA	12/4/0/		
SKINATONES (	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 033437 FRAME: 0616

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 07/31/2014** 

(SIGNATURE)